

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	567	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Agreement - C Education - Redwood Heights Eleme	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/4/2021				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/30/2021				Final action:	6/30/2021	
Enactment date:	6/30/2021				Enactment #:	21-1242	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement between the District and CircleUp Education, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide principal Cynthia Bagby and her staff with approximately 10-12, 1-hour coaching sessions to realign with the school's commitment to creating anti-racism and anti-discrimination school-wide climate/culture systems; provide coaching and consulting support related to school equity, and conflict resolution; design and facilitate Justice practices to help resolve conflicts related to staff, student, and parent relations at Redwood Heights Elementary School, for the period of May 17, 2021 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$4,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-1567 Professional Services Agreement - CircleUp Education - Redwood Heights Elementary School						
Contact:	Cynthia.Bagby@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	on	Result
6/30/2021	1	Board of	f Education		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement between the District and CircleUp Education.							

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement between the District and CircleUp Education, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide principal Cynthia Bagby and her staff with approximately 10-12, 1-hour coaching sessions to realign with the school's commitment to creating anti-racism and anti-discrimination school-wide climate/culture systems; provide coaching and consulting support related to school equity, and conflict resolution; design and facilitate Justice practices to help resolve conflicts related to staff, student, and parent relations at Redwood Heights Elementary School, for the period of May 17, 2021 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$4,500.00.